
A1

REVISIONS

0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

OFSCALE SHEET REV

NAME

SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DWN

CHK

APVD

MATERIAL FINISH

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

WEIGHT

P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION

5678 34 2 1

D

B

AA

B

C C

D

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

C COPYRIGHT

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

4805 (3/13)

RESTRICTED TO

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

TE Connectivity

4 PLC

1.00

TYP

1.34 0.05

4 PLC

1.00

1.17 0.20

TYP
0.15

TYP
0.25

1.60

2 3

6.812.406.423.21

7.613.207.223.61

8.414.008.024.01

9.214.808.824.41

10.015.609.624.81

10.816.4010.425.21

11.617.2011.225.61

12.418.0012.026.01

13.218.8012.826.41

14.019.6013.626.81

14.8110.4014.427.21

15.6111.2015.227.61

16.4112.0016.028.01

17.2112.8016.828.41

18.0113.6017.628.81

18.8114.4018.429.21

19.6115.2019.229.61

5-1445297-12.01.06.011.600.805.622.813.12

9 10 11

5-1445297-22.81.46.812.401.206.423.213.92

5-1445297-33.61.87.613.201.607.223.614.72

5-1445297-44.42.28.414.002.008.024.015.52

5-1445297-55.22.69.214.802.408.824.416.32

5-1445297-66.03.010.015.602.809.624.817.12

5-1445297-76.83.410.816.403.2010.425.217.92

5-1445297-87.63.811.617.203.6011.225.618.72

5-1445297-98.44.212.418.004.0012.026.019.52

6-1445297-09.24.613.218.804.4012.826.4110.32

6-1445297-110.05.014.019.604.8013.626.8111.12

6-1445297-210.85.414.8110.405.2014.427.2111.92

6-1445297-311.65.815.6111.205.6015.227.6112.72

6-1445297-412.46.216.4112.006.0016.028.0113.52

6-1445297-513.26.617.2112.806.4016.828.4114.32

6-1445297-614.07.018.0113.606.8017.628.8115.12

6-1445297-714.87.418.8114.407.2018.429.2115.92

6-1445297-84015.67.819.6115.207.6019.229.6116.72
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SUPERCEDED BY 6-1445297-3

OBSOLETE

OBSOLETE

OBSOLETE

PART NUMBERNO.OF
POS NDIM YDIM XWDIM VDIM UDIM TDIM SRFINISH

1445297-162.01.06.010.805.622.813.12

1445297-282.81.41.203.92

1445297-3103.61.81.604.72

1445297-4124.42.22.005.52

1445297-5145.22.62.406.32

1445297-6166.03.02.807.12

1445297-7186.83.43.207.92

1445297-8207.63.83.608.72

1445297-9228.44.24.009.52

1-1445297-0249.24.64.4010.32

1-1445297-12610.05.04.8011.12

1-1445297-22810.85.45.2011.92

1-1445297-33011.65.85.6012.72

1-1445297-43212.46.26.0013.52

1-1445297-53413.26.66.4014.32

1-1445297-63614.07.06.8015.12

1-1445297-73814.87.47.2015.92

1-1445297-84015.67.87.6016.72
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 HOUSING & ORGANIZER MATERIAL; UL94 V-0 RATED LCP, COLOR: NATURAL
    CONTACT MATERIAL; PHOS BRONZE
    BOARDLOCK MATERIAL; BRASS

 CONTACT PLATING; 0.76 µm MIN GOLD IN MATING AREA
    2.54µm - 5.08µm MATTE TIN LEAD IN SOLDER AREA.
    BOTH OVER 1.27µm MIN NICKEL ON ENTIRE STOCK.

 BOARDLOCK PLATING; 3.8 µm MIN BRIGHT TIN/LEAD ON ENTIRE STOCK
    OVER 1.27 µm MIN NICKEL ON ENTIRE STOCK.

 DATUM ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOMER.

 BASIC DIMENSIONS ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOMER.

 6. THIS PRODUCT HAS NOT COMPLETED VALIDATION TESTING.

 NO TRACES ON EXTERNAL BOARD LAYER IN THIS AREA, KEEPOUT.

 NO SOLDER PASTE PERMITTED ON THESE PADS.

 CONTACT PLATING; 0.76 µm MIN GOLD IN MATING AREA
    2.54µm - 5.08µm TIN IN SOLDER AREA.
    BOTH OVER 1.27µm MIN NICKEL ON ENTIRE STOCK.

 BOARDLOCK PLATING; 3.8 µm MIN TIN ON ENTIRE STOCK
    OVER 1.27 µm MIN NICKEL ON ENTIRE STOCK.

 ROHS 2002/95/EC COMPLIANT.

 OBSOLETE PARTS: OBSOLETE CIS STREAMLINING PER D.RENAUD/D.SINISI
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